between infrastructure cost and infrastructure accumulated depareciation in the closing balances for the 2020 financial
year. This has been corrected in the opening balances for the 2021 financial year AFS. The adjustment between the two
balances is R 430 888 567,32. There is no net impact on the PPE balance for this corrected error.

Error 16 - During the 2020/2021 financial year the debtors aging was reassessed and the gross debtors opening balance
was adjusted to R 303 285 930. This is a restatement of R 2644 892.

Debtors Restatements Summary:
2020 Restated 2020 Prior Period Difference

Gross Balance 303 285 316 305 930 208 (2 644 892)
Impact Impairment Error 09   (189 099 440)   (194 572 516)   5 473 076
Impact of Error 02   668 489   668 489
Impact of Error 12   2 096 401  2 096 401

116 950 766 111 357 692 5 593 074

Statement of financial position

69

uMzinyathi District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

39. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2020

Note 2020 - As
Previously
Reported

Correction of
Error

Reclassificati
on

2020 -
Restated

Impact on Net
Surplus

Error 1 -Receivables from non exchange
transactions

4 9 772 939 (8 652 448) - 1 120 491 -

Error 6, 16 -Receivables from exchange
transactions

5 111 357 693 (5 593 074) 2 163 614 116 950 767 (2 644 891)

Error 6 -Payables from exchange
transactions

6 (251 831 828) (5 221 174) (2 163 614) (257 053 002) (5 551 174)

Error 3,4, 5, 9, 10 - Property, Plant and
Equipment

9 2 249 273 015 14 072 886 - 2 263 345 901 14 640 266

Error 3 -Investment Property 8&1.3 733 033 419 760 - 1 152 793 419 760
Error 8, 11 -VAT Receivable 14 26 652 762 (26 652 762) - - (26 708 703)
Error 14 - Finance lease obligation 17 (22 230 525) 1 115 160 - (23 345 685) (965 287)

2 123 727 089 21 555 824 - 2 102 171 265 20 810 029

2020

Statement of financial performance

2020

Note 2020 - As
Previously
Reported

Correction of
Error

2020 -
Restated

Impact on Net
Surplus

Error 2- Service Charges (82 150 403) (668 489) (82 818 892) (668 489)
Error 1 - Bad Debts - 8 652 448 8 652 448 8 652 448
Error 4 - Other income (9 609 096) 9 389 825 219 271 9 389 825
Error 4 - Donation Income - (7 954 824) (7 954 824) (7 954 824)
Error 12 - Interest on overdue debtors (29 179 219) (2 096 401) (31 275 620) (2 096 401)
Error 11 - General Expenses 171 691 318 (330 000) 171 361 318 (330 000)
Error 13 - Finance costs 6 882 812 (149 873) 6 732 939 (149 873)
Error 3,4,5,9,10 - Depreciation 96 143 740 567 380 96 711 120 567 380
Error 13 - Provision for debt impairment 41 960 241 (5 473 075) 36 487 166 (5 473 075)
Error 7 - Post retirement benefits 4 176 902 (1 191 195) 2 985 707 (1 191 195)

199 916 295 745 796 200 662 091 745 796

Errors

Reconciliation of Net Surplus as a result of Prior Period Errors:

70

uMzinyathi District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

39. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Net surplus as at 01 July 2019 2 137 226 734
Total adjustments directly to Net Surplus (   20 810 029)
Receivables from Non-exchange transactions   0
VAT Receivable (   26 708 703)
Receivables from Exchange Transactions (   2 644 891)
Investment Property   419 760